6.1

7.1

8.1

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
10.
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
11.
11.1
11.2
11.3
11.4

12,

Town of Lumsden

Meeting Agenda
September 17, 2024 - Group || Committee Meeting - 06:30 PM

All meetings are open for public observation.
Council members and the public may attend electronically.
Zoom Meeting Number 291 261 3627.

CALL TO ORDER

ADDITIONS TO AGENDA

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST

REPORTS OF THE PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES DEPARTMENTS
FINANCIAL REPORTS

Utility Department - Financial Statement - August 31, 2024
PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES FOR REVIEW

June 18, 2024 - Group Il Committee Meeting

REPORTS OF ADMINISTRATION

Snow Removal Policy Review

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

Transportation Committee - Councillor Rawlings
Environmental/Public Health and Welfare Committee - Councillor Brennan
Water & Sewer Utility / Solar Committee - Councillor Phillips
Accept Committee Reports

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

High Visibility Crosswalk Options - 2nd Ave & James St. South
James Street South Walkway

Johnson - Request ATV Bylaw Review

Cemetery Map

NEW BUSINESS

Golf Carts

Parking on Third Avenue

Wastewater Treatment Plant - Support Services

5th Avenue - Designated Multi-Use Lane

ADJOURNMENT



