

## Town of Lumsden

Meeting Agenda

September 17, 2024 - Group II Committee Meeting - 06:30 PM

All meetings are open for public observation.

Council members and the public may attend electronically.

Zoom Meeting Number 291 261 3627.

1.	CALL TO ORDER
2.	ADDITIONS TO AGENDA
3.	APPROVAL OF AGENDA
4.	DECLARATION OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST
5.	REPORTS OF THE PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES DEPARTMENTS
6.	FINANCIAL REPORTS
6.1	Utility Department - Financial Statement - August 31, 2024
7.	PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES FOR REVIEW
7.1	June 18, 2024 - Group II Committee Meeting
8.	REPORTS OF ADMINISTRATION
8.1	Snow Removal Policy Review
9.	REPORTS OF COMMITTEES
9.1	Transportation Committee - Councillor Rawlings
9.2	Environmental/Public Health and Welfare Committee - Councillor Brennan
9.3	Water & Sewer Utility / Solar Committee - Councillor Phillips
9.4	Accept Committee Reports
10.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS
10.1	High Visibility Crosswalk Options - 2nd Ave & James St. South
10.2	James Street South Walkway
10.3	Johnson - Request ATV Bylaw Review
10.4	Cemetery Map
11.	NEW BUSINESS
11.1	Golf Carts
11.2	Parking on Third Avenue
11.3	Wastewater Treatment Plant - Support Services
11.4	5th Avenue - Designated Multi-Use Lane
12.	ADJOURNMENT